900228101 07/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERCK CHIMIE		106/15/2012	societe par actions simplifiee: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK KGAA
Street Address:	Frankfurter Strasse 250
City:	D-64293 Darmstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293
Entity Type:	a kommanditgesellschaft auf aktien: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1079132	ESTAPOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 292-5390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2410
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2239-1023

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street , Suite 2410

TRADEMARK REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0848 OP \$40.00 1079132

900228101

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Wright			
Signature:	/William C. Wright/			
Date:	07/12/2012			
Total Attachments: 2 source=ESTAPOR-deed of assignment#pagesource=ESTAPOR-deed of assignment#pagesource=				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0849

TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Deed of Assignment is between MERCK CHIMIE SAS, a societe par actions simplified organized and existing under the laws of the France, located and doing business at 201 Rue Carnot, Fontenay-Sous-Bois, France 94120 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), and MERCK KGAA, a kommanditgesellschaft auf aktien, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located and doing business at Frankfurter Strasse 250, D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark ESTAPOR and the U.S. registration thereof, Reg. No. 1079132, dated December 13, 1977; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said trademark.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any other or further documents which may be reasonably necessary for the protection or perfection of any right, title or interest herein acquired by ASSIGNEE.

16	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument on this	**********
15 day of		

MERCK CHIMIE SAS

By:

Print Name Robert GUAGLIARDO,

Title: President,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0850

<u>TRADEMARK</u> DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Deed of Assignment is between MERCK CHIMIE SAS, a societe par actions

simplified organized and existing under the laws of the France, located and doing business at 201 Rue Carnot,

Fontenay-Sous-Bois, France 94120 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), and MERCK KGAA, a

kommanditgesellschaft auf aktien, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located and doing

business at Frankfurter Strasse 250, D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark ESTAPOR and the U.S. registration thereof,

Reg. No. 1079132, dated December 13, 1977; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark,

together with registration thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and

collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the registration thereof, the

goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present

infringement with respect to said trademark.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any other or further documents which may be reasonably

necessary for the protection or perfection of any right, title or interest herein acquired by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument on this _____

MERCK CHIMIE SAS

By:

Print Name: Robert GUAGLIARDO,

Title: President.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0851**

RECORDED: 07/12/2012